OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12-21-2		United States Patent and Trade	COMMER emark O
12-7-04	R		•	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	— 1029078.	46 -		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attacted do	cuments or the new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Margaret L. Hetfield		_	Thomas Group LLC	
		Internal Address: J	Delaware limited liabil	lity
			company	<u> </u>
Execution Date(s) 09/12/2003		Street Address: 10350 Ormsby Place		<u>ે.</u> છે.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Suite 601		_6 
3. Nature of conveyance:				215
X Assignment	Merger	City: Louisville	9	<u></u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: Kentuck	у	***
Government Interest Assignment		Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 40223	ı
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country. <u>0.0.A.</u>		
Other		Additional name(s) &	. address(es) attached? TY	es X
4. Application or patent numb	er(s): X This	,	iled together with a new ap	plicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)	
A HITCORI III AAAAAAAA DOOLAAAA	$\overline{}$			
4 HTECKLU1 00000060 29218844 1 40.00 OP				
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XN	lo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		Eached: 1 too XX		_
	•	6. Total number o	f applications and paten	ts
concerning document should	be mailed:	6. Total number o involved:	f applications and paten	
Name: Charles I. Sherman	be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0	
•	be mailed:	6. Total number of involved:  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to	f applications and paten  1  R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.0  be charged by credit card	 00
Name: Charles I. Shermar Internal Address: Middleton	be mailed:	6. Total number of involved:  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0	 00
Name: Charles I. Sherman	be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00000000000000000000000000000000000	OO ount
Name: Charles I. Shermar Internal Address: Middleton	be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  be charged by credit card  be charged to deposit acc  1 (government interest not aff	OO ount
Name: Charles I. Shermar Internal Address: Middleton	be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.0  be charged by credit card  be charged to deposit acc  1 (government interest not affermation	OO ount
Name: Charles I. Shermar Internal Address: Middleton Street Address: 2500 Brown	be mailed: Reutlinger  & Williamson Towe	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform	f applications and paten  1  R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not affi mation  Last 4 Numbers 2002	OO ount
Name: Charles I. Shermar Internal Address: Middleton Street Address: 2500 Brown City: Louisville	be mailed: Reutlinger  & Williamson Towe  Zip: 40202	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  8. Payment Information	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff mation  Last 4 Numbers2002 Expiration Date04/06	OO ount
Name: Charles I. Sherman Internal Address: Middleton Street Address: 2500 Brown City: Louisville State: Kentucky	be mailed: Reutlinger  & Williamson Towe  Zip: 40202	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  8. Payment Information Credit Card  b. Deposit Access	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff mation  Last 4 Numbers 2002 Expiration Date 04/06 bunt Number	OO ount
Name: Charles I. Sherman Internal Address: Middleton Street Address: 2500 Brown City: Louisville State: Kentucky Phone Number: 502-584-17	be mailed: Reutlinger  & Williamson Towe  Zip: 40202	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  8. Payment Information Credit Card  b. Deposit Access	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff mation  Last 4 Numbers2002 Expiration Date04/06	00 ount
Name: Charles I. Sherman Internal Address: Middleton Street Address: 2500 Brown City: Louisville State: Kentucky Phone Number: 502-584-12 Fax Number: 502-561-0442	be mailed: Reutlinger  & Williamson Towe  Zip: 40202	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  8. Payment Information Credit Card  b. Deposit Access	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff mation  Last 4 Numbers2002 Expiration Date04/06  ount Number User Name	ount fecting t
Name: Charles I. Sherman Internal Address: Middleton Street Address: 2500 Brown City: Louisville State: Kentucky Phone Number: 502-584-11 Fax Number: 502-561-0442 Email Address: Ceherman (6)	be mailed: Reutlinger  & Williamson Towe  Zip: 40202	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  8. Payment Information Credit Card  b. Deposit Access	f applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff mation  Last 4 Numbers 2002 Expiration Date 04/06 bunt Number	ount fecting t
Name: Charles I. Sherman Internal Address: Middleton Street Address: 2500 Brown City: Louisville State: Kentucky Phone Number: 502-584-17 Fax Number: 502-561-0442 Email Address: Csherman@ 9. Signature: Charle	be mailed: Reutlinger  & Williamson Towe  Zip: 40202  135  Dmiddreut.com	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF)  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None required  8. Payment Information and Credit Card  b. Deposit Accordate Authorized to	f applications and paten  1  R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.0 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not affi mation  Last 4 Numbers2002 Expiration Date04/06  ount Number  Jser Name	ount ecting

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, I, Margaret L. Hetfield, residing at 18 Colonial Road, Bristol, Rhode Island 02809; (the "Inventor") have invented an ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LUMINAIRE, which the Inventor has executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 10350 Ormsby Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in:

said Design;

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

STATE OF Massachusetts)

COUNTY OF BRISTOL

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by MARGARET L. HETFIELD this 12+ day of September, 2003.

July 8, 2005 My Commission expires

Notary Public (Signature)

L. HETFIELD

Prepared by:

Jefficy M. Hacoclin, Middleton Reutlinger 401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. <del>25</del>00, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

(502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@middreut.com

PATENT RECORDED: 12/07/2004 REEL: 016080 FRAME: 0414